

KENDALL COUNTY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE PUBLIC HEARING

111 West Fox Street • Room 209 and 210 • Yorkville, IL • 60560 (630) 553-4141 Fax (630) 553-4179

AGENDA

October 12, 2023 - 4:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

<u>ROLL CALL:</u> Zach Bachman, Brian DeBolt, Elizabeth Flowers, Scott Gengler (Vice-Chair), Matt Kellogg (Chair), Jason Peterson, Brooke Shanley, Dan Koukol, Ruben Rodriguez, and Seth Wormley

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

<u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u> October 13, 2022, Public Hearing/Meeting

PUBLIC COMMENT

OPEN OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE PUBLIC HEARING

ITEMS OF BUSINESS FOR PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Comments on Stormwater Management Related Regulations and Enforcement
- 2. Proposed Changes to the Kendall County Stormwater Management Ordinance

CLOSE OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE PUBLIC HEARING

OTHER BUSINESS

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at 630-553-4171, a minimum of 24-hours prior to the meeting time.